

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Syama Prasad Chattopadhyay (WB01067),
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 2nd Court, Burdwan
Sessions Judge-in-Charge, Burdwan

Sessions Case No.375 of 2025
(CNR No.WBBD01-002840-2025)

State :- Versus :- Accused Babai Dey & 5 Ors.

Order No.8, dated 11.03.2026.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on bail.

All (6) accused persons namely, 1. Babai Dey, 2. Sima Dey, 3. Aditya Dey, 4. Pallabi Dey @ Pallabi Samanta, 5. Prosenjit Saha, and 6. Munmun Mondal on interim bail, are present in Court and file common hajira.

A petition, praying for confirmation of their interim bail, is filed by the accused persons.

Both sides are present.

The petition for bail confirmation, is taken up for hearing and order.

Heard both sides.

Since nothing adverse is reported against the accused persons, their interim bail stands confirmed.

The case is otherwise ready.

The case is transferred to the **2nd** Court of Learned Judge, **Fast Track**-cum-Additional Sessions Judge, Burdwan.

To **08.04.2026** for appearance of the accused persons before the transferee Court.

Record be sent to that Court immediately.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge-I/C.
Purba Bardhaman,

Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
Purba Bardhaman