

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track-II Court, Burdwan.

Sessions case No.375 of 2025

Present: Sri Syama Prasad Chattopadhyay (WB01067)  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track-II Court, Burdwan.

Order No.10

08.04.2026 All six accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Learned P.P In-charge and the learned advocate of the accused persons  
are present.

Today has been fixed for appearance.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 13.05.2026 for consideration of charge.

Accused persons are directed to remain present.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track-II Court,  
Burdwan.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track-II Court,  
Burdwan