

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track-II Court, Burdwan.

Sessions Trial No. 04(05)/2026

Sessions Case No.375 /2025

Present: Syama Prasad Chattopadhyay (WB01067)

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Fast Track-II Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 01

Dated 13.05.2026 All six accused persons viz Babai Dey, Sima Dey, Aditya Dey, Pallabi Dey @ Pallabi Samanta, Prosenjit Saha and Munmun Mondal on Court bail are present.

Learned P.P In-charge and the learned advocate for the accused persons are present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accordingly, the case record is taken up for hearing of charge.

Ld. P.P In-charge opens the case. It is contended on behalf of the Prosecution that there are sufficient materials against the accused persons in the C.D and as such charge may be framed against the accused persons under section 498A/511/354A/406/497/307/34 of Indian Penal Code.

Perused the materials on record as well as materials in the C.D.

It appears, on perusal of the C.D that sufficient materials have been collected by the Investigating authority and as such charge may be framed against the accused person under Sections 498A/511/354A/406/497/307/34 of Indian Penal Code.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused persons under Section 498A/511/354A/406/497/307/34 of Indian Penal Code. The contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix:

To 29.06.2026 for evidence of C.S.W No.1 & 2

To 30.06.2026 for evidence of C.S.W No.3 & 4

To 01.07.2026 for evidence of C.S.W No.5 & 7.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused persons are directed to remain present.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track-II Court,
Burdwan.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track-II Court,
Burdwan